## PRD-12/581/2022-PRD(B)-Panchayat & Rural Development

131671/2023

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:: GUWAHATI-6 ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Dispur, the ... February, 2023

No.PRD-12/581/2022-PRD (B)/DFA/150609: In the interest of public service, Shri Dhruba Jyoti Deka, Junior Engineer, Goreswar Development Block, Baksa, who was entrusted with additional charge in Guwahati Municipal Corporation vide Notification No. PRD-12/497/2022-PRD(B)/DFA dated 05/12/2022 is hereby withdrawn from the additional charge of Guwahati Municipal Corporation.

Md. Dilwar Hussain, Junior Engineer, Hajo Development Block, Kamrup is entrusted with the additional charge in the Guwahati Municipal Corporation in place of Shri Dhruba Jyoti Deka, Junior Engineer, Goreswar Development Block, Baksa temporarily with immediate effect in addition to his own duties until further order.

Md. Dilwar Hussain, Junior Engineer will continue to draw his pay and allowances from Hajo Development Block, Kamrup.

Signed by Puspanjali Das Scretary 12t2023941.48.28am, Panchayat and Rural Development Reason: Approved

Memo No.PRD-12/581/2022-PRD (B)/DFA/150609-A Dated Dispur, the ...February, 2023
Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Guwahati-37.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner Baksa/Kamrup.
- 3. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Kamrup.
- 4. The Project Director, (DRDA), Baksa/Kamrup.
- 5. The Block Development Officer, Goreswar Development Block, Baksa
- 6. The Block Development Officer, Hajo Development Block, Kamrup.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Mushalpur, Baksa/Sualkuchi sub-treasury, Kamrup.
- 8. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, P&RD, Assam, Dispur.
- 9. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt., for favour of kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Housing and Urban Affairs for favour of kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 11. Persons concerned.
- 12. Office copy/Departmental website.

By order etc,

Signed by David Kumar
Chakraborty
Undpate 28 12 2023 hr 30220 of
Assam,
Panchayat and Rural Development
Deptt.